

University Inclusion & Accessibility Cell UIAC-UTTHAAN

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector 16-C, Dwarka New Delhi-110078

Date: 21st Feb 2025

GGSIPU/UIAC/2025/008

NOTICE

Subject: Reconstitution of the University Inclusion & Accessibility Cell (UIAC UTTHAAN), GGSIPU.

In accordance with the approval granted by the Competent Authority, the University Inclusion & Accessibility Cell (UIAC UTTHAAN) has been reconstituted with the following new members with immediate effect till further notice.

- 1. Prof (Dr) Shalini Garg Director, UIAC Cell
- 2. Prof (Dr) Sanjay Dhingra, USMS Member
- 3. Dr Prarthna Agarwal Goel, Assistant Professor, USHSS- Member
- 4. Prof (Dr) Ram Singh Purty, USBT Co-opted Member
- 5. Dr Vani Prakash, USLLS Co-opted Member

The above is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Prof (Dr) Shalini Garg

University Grievance Redressal Officer (Disability Matters)

Director-University Inclusion and Accessibility Cell (UIAC UTTHAAN)

GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi

Copy to:

- 1. All members of the University Inclusion and Accessibility Cell (UIAC UTTHAAN), GGSIPU.
- 2. Vice Chancellor Secretariat for the kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIPU.
- 3. Registrar office for information of Registrar, GGSIPU.
- 4. Copy for server room, UITS for uploading on the University's Website.